Amend the proposed Floor Amendment No. 1 to CSSB 13 (85S11497) as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 15 between "<u>(1)</u>" and "<u>each</u>" insert "<u>a</u> plain language description of".

(2) On page 2, strike lines 18-19 and renumber the remaining subsection accordingly.

(3) On page 2, line 28 between "<u>(1)</u>" and "<u>each</u>" insert "<u>a</u> plain language description of".

(4) On page 2, strike line 31 and on page 3, strike line 1, and renumber the remaining subsection accordingly.

(5) On page 5, line 26 between "<u>(1)</u>" and "<u>each</u>" insert " <u>a</u> <u>plain language description of</u>".

(6) On page 5, strike lines 29-30 and renumber the remaining subsection accordingly.

(7) On page 6, line 8 between "(1)" and "each" insert "  $\underline{a}$  plain language description of".

(8) On page 6, strike lines 11-12 and renumber the remaining subsection accordingly.